Massachusetts Tri-County USBC

2022 MTCUSBC Open City Tournament

Team, Class| - Team Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Sundowners #2
2 Janik Sausage

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team, Class| - Team Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Juzba Sucks!!
2 Whalen the Pocket

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team, Class|I - Team Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Team Beaulieu
2 Misfit Toys
3 Bright N Doerle

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team, Class || - Team Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Two Hand Wonders
2 Amherst Farmers Supply

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Doubles, Class| - Doubles Handicap, Handicapped

Place

Team name

ga b wnN Pk

Evans, Russell F/ Viets, Daniel R

Ruby, Kenneth D, Jr / Singleton, Edrian D
LaCroix, TinaM / LePage, Chad E
Kowal, Robbie E, |11 / Mutti, Briere X
Blomstrand Jr, David J/ Garcia, Brian S

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry
2
6

$864.00

Entry
7
38

$360.00

Entry
12
36

$1,008.00

Entry
27
28

$444.00

$2,676.00

Entry

HEER

53
$1,080.00

Score
3,099
2,917

Score
2,692
2,635

Score
2,942
2,868
2,834

Prize
$600.00
$264.00

Prize
$260.00
$100.00

Prize
$600.00
$300.00
$108.00

Prize
$300.00
$144.00

Prize
$350.00
$250.00
$200.00
$160.00
$120.00

From
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee

From
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee

From

AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee

From
Shaker Bowl
Northampton Bowl

FErom

AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
Shaker Bowl
AMF Chicopee

Final Prize Listing

Apr 10, 2022 08:54 PM
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Massachusetts Tri-County USBC

2022 MTCUSBC Open City Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Doubles, Class| - Doubles Scratch, Scratch

Final Prize Listing

Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Thomas, Bryan L / Hartbarger, Jeremy R 43 1,461
2 Juzba, David T, Jr / Duford, Daniel L 7 1,424
3 Leonard, Chris A / Earnshaw, Robert C, Jr 7 1,378
4 Kowal, Robbie E, |11 / Bissonnette, Dennis P, Jr 30 1,364
Total prizes awarded in this division: $430.00
Doubles, Class || - Doubles Handicap, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Lashway, Earl J, Sr/ Hall, Joshua C 52 1554
2 LuDoul, Vivian L / Barrow, Kenneth M, Sr 48 1,522
3 Bruso, Armand / Visneau, James A 50 1,519
4 Toupin, DonnaM / Moulden, Nathan J 37 1,503
5 Barrows, Jacob J/ Barrows, Joseph A 18 1,480
Total prizes awarded in this division: $940.00
Doubles, Class || - Doubles Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Freeman, Mary B / Freeman, Wayne D 24 1,320
2 Lashway, Earl J, 11l / Lashway, Dawna L 45 1,265
3 Malouin, Jason / Boucher, Nicholas A 27 1,209
Total prizes awarded in this division: $438.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,888.00
Singles, Class| - Singles Handicap, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Garcia, Brian S 53 862
2 Quiterio, Rick W 5 841
3 Lisowski, David S 20 837
4 Earnshaw, Robert C 7 824
5 Kingsbury, Chris J 29 798
6 Green, Bill 2 788
7 Delisle, Daryl S 3 785
8 Roberts, Richard A 49 774
9 Penarowski, Steven A 17 760
10 Lahr, David W 55 759
11 Moulden, Nathan J 37 758
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,214.00

Prize
$212.00
$106.00

$62.00

$50.00

Prize
$400.00
$200.00
$150.00
$110.00

$80.00

Prize
$252.00
$126.00

$60.00

Prize
$325.00
$164.00
$125.00
$110.00
$100.00

$90.00

$80.00
$70.00
$60.00
$50.00
$40.00

From

AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee

Northampton Bowl

From

AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee

From

Shaker Bowl
AMF Chicopee
Shaker Bowl

From

AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee

Northampton Bowl

AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
Shaker Bowl

AMF Chicopee

Final Prize Listing

Apr 10, 2022 08:54 PM
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Singles, Class| - Singles Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name
Thomas, Bryan L
Colby, Michael S
Roberts, Richard A
Lopresto, Gary J
Girard, James A
Duford, Daniel L

O Ul WN P

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Massachusetts Tri-County USBC

Final Prize Listing

2022 MTCUSBC Open City Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

$478.00

Singles, Class11 - Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name
Pimental, Michael W
Barrows, Joseph A
Rondeau, Donald J
Malouin, Jason
Burgos, Jod A
Freeman, Mary B
Higgins, Jonathan M
Quiterio, SylviaB

O ~NOO O~ WDNPRE

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Class |1 - Singles Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name
Johnson, Jeffrey A
Quinn, Patrick E
Introvigne, Scott A
Lashway, Dawna L
Dorn, EricH

ga b wN Pk

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

$852.00

$384.00

$2,928.00

All Events, Class| - All Events Hdcp, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Colby, Michadl S
2 Earnshaw, Robert C
3 Hartbarger, Richard L

4 Green, Bill

Total prizes awarded in this division:

$342.00

Entry

43
2
49
39
3
7

Entry

18
15
27
50
24
11

Entry

50
10
28
45
28

Entry

[\Ja\ll\.)

Score

768
748
712
691
687
683

806
800
77
775
774
770
768

655

621

Score

2,429
2,322
2,267
2,260

Prize
$200.00
$100.00

$60.00

$45.00
$40.00
$33.00

Prize
$290.00
$145.00
$117.00

$90.00

$75.00
$60.00
$45.00
$30.00

Prize
$175.00
$89.00
$51.00
$39.00
$30.00

Prize
$172.00
$86.00
$53.00
$31.00

From

AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee

From

AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
Shaker Bowl
AMF Chicopee
Shaker Bowl
Shaker Bowl
AMF Chicopee

From
AMF Chicopee

Northampton Bowl
Northampton Bowl

AMF Chicopee

Northampton Bowl

From

AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee

Final Prize Listing

Apr 10, 2022 08:54 PM
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Massachusetts Tri-County USBC

Final Prize Listing

2022 MTCUSBC Open City Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

All Events, Class| - All Events Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Juzba, David T 7 2,248
2 Thomas, Bryan L 43 2,166
Total prizes awarded in this division: $198.00

All Events, Class || - All Events Hdcp, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Evans, Russell F 12 2,419
2 Malouin, Jason 27 2,316
3 Quiterio, SylviaB 5 2243
4 Pimental, Michagl W 34 2237
Total prizes awarded in this division: $265.50

All Events, Class || - All Events Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score

1 Barrows, Joseph A 18 1,936

2 Johnson, Jeffrey A 50 1,874
Total prizes awarded in this division: $168.50
Total prizes awarded in this event: $974.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $9,466.00

Prize
$132.00
$66.00

Prize
$135.00
$63.50
$41.00
$26.00

Prize
$105.00
$63.50

From
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee

From

AMF Chicopee
Shaker Bowl
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee

From
AMF Chicopee
AMF Chicopee

Final Prize Listing Apr 10, 2022 08:54 PM
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