Final Prize Listing

2022 MTCUSBC Open City Tournament Sorted By Event, Division

Team, Class I - Team Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Sundowners #2	2	3,099	\$600.00	AMF Chicopee
2	Janik Sausage	6	2,917	\$264.00	AMF Chicopee

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$864.00

Team, Class I - Team Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Juzba Sucks!!	7	2,692	\$260.00	AMF Chicopee
2	Whalen the Pocket	38	2,635	\$100.00	AMF Chicopee

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$360.00

Team, Class II - Team Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Team Beaulieu	12	2,942	\$600.00	AMF Chicopee
2	Misfit Toys	36	2,868	\$300.00	AMF Chicopee
3	Bright N Doerle	9	2,834	\$108.00	AMF Chicopee

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,008.00

Team, Class II - Team Scratch, Scratch

<u>Place</u>	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Two Hand Wonders	27	2,424	\$300.00	Shaker Bowl
2	Amherst Farmers Supply	28	2,423	\$144.00	Northampton Bowl

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$444.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,676.00

Doubles, Class I - Doubles Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Evans, Russell F / Viets, Daniel R	12	1,561	\$350.00	AMF Chicopee
2	Ruby, Kenneth D, Jr / Singleton, Edrian D	40	1,548	\$250.00	AMF Chicopee
3	LaCroix, Tina M / LePage, Chad E	54	1,516	\$200.00	AMF Chicopee
4	Kowal, Robbie E, III / Mutti, Briere X	25	1,501	\$160.00	Shaker Bowl
5	Blomstrand Jr, David J / Garcia, Brian S	53	1,498	\$120.00	AMF Chicopee

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,080.00

Final Prize Listing

2022 MTCUSBC Open City Tournament Sorted By Event, Division

Doubles, Class I - Doubles Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Thomas, Bryan L / Hartbarger, Jeremy R	43	1,461	\$212.00	AMF Chicopee
2	Juzba, David T, Jr / Duford, Daniel L	7	1,424	\$106.00	AMF Chicopee
3	Leonard, Chris A / Earnshaw, Robert C, Jr	7	1,378	\$62.00	AMF Chicopee
4	Kowal, Robbie E, III / Bissonnette, Dennis P, Jr	30	1,364	\$50.00	Northampton Bowl

\$430.00 Total prizes awarded in this division:

Doubles, Class II - Doubles Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Lashway, Earl J, Sr / Hall, Joshua C	52	1,554	\$400.00	AMF Chicopee
2	LuDoul, Vivian L / Barrow, Kenneth M, Sr	48	1,522	\$200.00	AMF Chicopee
3	Bruso, Armand / Visneau, James A	50	1,519	\$150.00	AMF Chicopee
4	Toupin, Donna M / Moulden, Nathan J	37	1,503	\$110.00	AMF Chicopee
5	Barrows, Jacob J / Barrows, Joseph A	18	1,480	\$80.00	AMF Chicopee

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$940.00

Doubles, Class II - Doubles Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Freeman, Mary B / Freeman, Wayne D	24	1,320	\$252.00	Shaker Bowl
2	Lashway, Earl J, III / Lashway, Dawna L	45	1,265	\$126.00	AMF Chicopee
3	Malouin, Jason / Boucher, Nicholas A	27	1,209	\$60.00	Shaker Bowl

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$438.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,888.00

Singles, Class I - Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Garcia, Brian S	53	862	\$325.00	AMF Chicopee
2	Quiterio, Rick W	5	841	\$164.00	AMF Chicopee
3	Lisowski, David S	20	837	\$125.00	AMF Chicopee
4	Earnshaw, Robert C	7	824	\$110.00	AMF Chicopee
5	Kingsbury, Chris J	29	798	\$100.00	Northampton Bowl
6	Green, Bill	2	788	\$90.00	AMF Chicopee
7	Delisle, Daryl S	3	785	\$80.00	AMF Chicopee
8	Roberts, Richard A	49	774	\$70.00	AMF Chicopee
9	Penarowski, Steven A	17	760	\$60.00	AMF Chicopee
10	Lahr, David W	55	759	\$50.00	Shaker Bowl
11	Moulden, Nathan J	37	758	\$40.00	AMF Chicopee

\$1,214.00

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Final Prize Listing

2022 MTCUSBC Open City Tournament Sorted By Event, Division

Singles, Class I - Singles Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Thomas, Bryan L	43	768	\$200.00	AMF Chicopee
2	Colby, Michael S	2	748	\$100.00	AMF Chicopee
3	Roberts, Richard A	49	712	\$60.00	AMF Chicopee
4	Lopresto, Gary J	39	691	\$45.00	AMF Chicopee
5	Girard, James A	3	687	\$40.00	AMF Chicopee
6	Duford, Daniel L	7	683	\$33.00	AMF Chicopee

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$478.00

Singles, Class II - Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Pimental, Michael W	34	820	\$290.00	AMF Chicopee
2	Barrows, Joseph A	18	806	\$145.00	AMF Chicopee
3	Rondeau, Donald J	15	800	\$117.00	AMF Chicopee
4	Malouin, Jason	27	777	\$90.00	Shaker Bowl
5	Burgos, Joel A	50	775	\$75.00	AMF Chicopee
6	Freeman, Mary B	24	774	\$60.00	Shaker Bowl
7	Higgins, Jonathan M	11	770	\$45.00	Shaker Bowl
8	Quiterio, Sylvia B	5	768	\$30.00	AMF Chicopee

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$852.00

Singles, Class II - Singles Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Johnson, Jeffrey A	50	685	\$175.00	AMF Chicopee
2	Quinn, Patrick E	10	655	\$89.00	Northampton Bowl
3	Introvigne, Scott A	28	643	\$51.00	Northampton Bowl
4	Lashway, Dawna L	45	642	\$39.00	AMF Chicopee
5	Dorn, Eric H	28	621	\$30.00	Northampton Bowl

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$384.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,928.00

All Events, Class I - All Events Hdcp, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Colby, Michael S	2	2,429	\$172.00	AMF Chicopee
2	Earnshaw, Robert C	7	2,322	\$86.00	AMF Chicopee
3	Hartbarger, Richard L	43	2,267	\$53.00	AMF Chicopee
4	Green, Bill	2	2,260	\$31.00	AMF Chicopee

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$342.00

Final Prize Listing

2022 MTCUSBC Open City Tournament Sorted By Event, Division

All Events, Class I - All Events Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Juzba, David T	7	2,248	\$132.00	AMF Chicopee
2	Thomas, Bryan L	43	2,166	\$66.00	AMF Chicopee

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$198.00

All Events, Class II - All Events Hdcp, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Evans, Russell F	12	2,419	\$135.00	AMF Chicopee
2	Malouin, Jason	27	2,316	\$63.50	Shaker Bowl
3	Quiterio, Sylvia B	5	2,243	\$41.00	AMF Chicopee
4	Pimental, Michael W	34	2,237	\$26.00	AMF Chicopee

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$265.50

All Events, Class II - All Events Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	<u>Entry</u>	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Barrows, Joseph A	18	1,936	\$105.00	AMF Chicopee
2	Johnson, Jeffrey A	50	1,874	\$63.50	AMF Chicopee
Total prizes awarded in this division:		¢169.50			

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$168.50

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$974.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$9,466.00